Stock Code
605066
LV & M
V
Apparatus
E156LV & MV Apparatus
TGXR6-40.5 gas-insulated AC metal-enclosed ring main unit and controlgear (hereinafter referred to as Ring
Main Unit) is a new generation of switch products developed by Tengen Electric with independent intellectual

Metal-Enclosed Ring Main Unit
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGXR6   -  40.5  /  T      □    -   □
Short-time withstand current (kA)
Rated current
Spring mechanism
Rated voltage (kV)
Enterprise model code
Stock Code
605066
E157 LV & MV Apparatus
LV
 &
 M
V
Ap
pa
ra
tu
s
TGXR6-40.5 Series SF6 Fully-Insulated and Fully-Sealed
Metal-Enclosed Ring Main Unit
3  Technical Parameters
No. Name Unit Parameter
1 Rated voltage kV 40.5
2 Rated current A 1250, 2500
3 Rated freq. Hz 50
4 Rated short-time withstand current kA 25(21.8), 31.5(27.4)
5 Rated peak withstand current kA 63(54.8), 80 (69.6)
6 Rated short-circuit current duration s 4
7 Rated short-circuit breaking current kA 25, 31.5
8 Rated short-circuit making current kA 63, 80
9 Arcing duration s 1
10 Mechanical life
Circuit breaker
Times
10,000
Disconnect switch 3,000
Earthing switch 3,000
11 Electrical life of circuit breaker Times 30
12 Rated charge pressure (gauge pressure at 20℃)
MPa
0.02
13 Min. functional pressure (gauge pressure at 20℃) 0
14 Annual leakage rate of SF6 gas - ≤0.01%
15
Rated